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TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

& SITE PLAN

for
The Foster Residence
by
Alair Homes Hudson

SITUATED IN THE CITY OF HUDSON, COUNTY OF SUMMIT AND
STATE OF OHIO: AND KNOWN AS BEING PART OF ORIGINAL

HUDSON TOWNSHIP LOT NO. 91.
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— Ex. Hydrant

® — Iron Pin Fnd./Set

@® — lIron Pipe Fnd.
B - Mon. Fnd.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. The contractor must verify all foundation dimensions and proposed
grades shown on this plan. Any errors resulting from failure to check
or to notify the surveyor of any changes shall not be the responsibility
of Apex Land Surveying.
2. All grades shall comply w/corresponding government office.
3. All swales must maintain @ minimum slope of 1%.

4. Maintain positive yard drainage away from house.

5. Contractor to notify utilities protection services/ OUPS prior to
construction.
6. Contractor shall verify location and depths of existing laterals &
verify if proper connections can be made to house. Contact
corresponding government office if discrepancies occur.

7. All sewer connections must maintain @ minimum slope of 1%.
8. A foundation sump pump is required.

9. Silt fence must surround any excavation areas so that no silt

escapes site.

10. There was no search for easements of record, right—of—ways,
restrictive covenants, encumbrances, ownership title evidence, or any

other facts that a title search may disclose.
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o) 7o MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SYM. [ DISCRIPTION REMARKS AREA SQ.FT
1. GARAGE SPACE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM 6. FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED ~ 10. GUARDRAILS (MIN. 36" HIGH) SHALL BE PROVIDED 15. AN ATTIC ACCESS (22" x 30" MIN.) SHALL BE , - @ NO. -
LIVING AREA & ATTIC BY 1/2" GYPSUM W/ A SUPPLY OF AIR FOR FUEL COMBUSTION, ON PORCHES BALCONIES AND RAISED FLOORS PROVIDED TO ANY ATTIC HAVING 30" OF HOR] | (2) 2X4's W/ (1) 3" WD. FLITCH
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH DRAFT HOOD DILUTION, AND VENTILATION OF MORE THAN 30" ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE. OPEN CLEAR HEIGHT (COMPLY W/ RCO R807). (2) 2X6's W/ (1) 3" WD. FLITCH 5 SECOND LEVEL LIVABLE : 794 s.f
HABWABLERPOMSSHALLBESEPERATEDFROMROOMS THE SPACE IN WHICH THE EQUIPMENT IS STAIRS SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS (MIN. 34" HIGH) [oR3] | 12) 2X8's W/ (1) 4 WD. FLITCH ‘ ‘ | | | | | \ R s : i N
ABOVE BY 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM (COMPLY W/ RCO R309.2) INSTALLED (COMPLY W/ RCO). GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS 16. PROVIDE MINIMUM (2) 2X10°S W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD : 3 N 5 7 g S J 1L AV = MAIN LEVEL LIVABLE - 1815 .1 _
OR ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES WHICH DO NOT ALLOW FLITCH PLATE AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL HDR4] | (2) 2X10's W/ (1)4" WD. FLITCH | o | e | o ‘ — ‘ pryra ‘ o |2 : s.f. m
2. PROVIDE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS WITH A 7. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES OR MORE IN OPENINGS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALL DR | (2) 2x12's W/ (1) 4" WD. FLITCH (034 LAl | =2 | 0-6" [o-1% = ;E
MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE OF 50 CFM. SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED DIAMETER. (COMPLY W/ RCO R312). OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ol | (201 % X9/ LvLs LOWER LEVEL LIVABLE : XXX s.f. =
EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED DIRECTLY [OC'\(IJII/IE’ELYE\DI\/? IE%%%EFE3?|1D2E2V]VITH 1/2" DRYWALL. oo ls oo INTERIOR 2X4 WALL: INTERIOR 2X4 WALL: INTERIOR 2X6 WALL: EXTERIOR 2X4 WALL: EXTERIOR ZIP WALL: EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL: INTERIOR 2X8 WALL:
TO THE OUTSIDE (COMPLY W/ RCO R303.3). 2 11. PROVIDE PROPER FIREPLACE CLEARANCES AS 17. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF (3) 2X4'S AT EACH END OF [HDR-7] | (217" X 117" LVL's %" GYP.BOARD ONBOTH | %" GYP. BOARDONBOTH | 4" GYP. BOARDONBOTH | %" 0SB BOARD ON 1% ZIP SYSTEM ON %" 0SB BOARD ON %" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH z TOTAL LIVABLE : 2,600 s.f.
o SPECIFIED IN SECT. R1001.15, R1003.12 AND R1003.13 - . ' SIDES OF 2X4 WD. STUDS @ | SIDES OF 2X4 WD. STUDS @ | SIDES OF 2X4 WD. STUDS @ | EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2X4 WD. | EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2X4 WD. | EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2X6 WD. | SIDES OF 2X8 WD. STUDS @ |w S
3. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS IN ALL SPECIFIC 8. MINIMUM HEADROOM @ STAIRS SHALL BE 6'-8 THE ROD. ALL BEAMS AND GIRDER TRUSSES UNLESS HOR-g] | (2)1%" X 14 LVL's SIDES OF 2X WD. STUDS SIDES ¢ PIDES OF 2X4 WD. STUDS O e | e e o e | e e e W era s« (& E
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN SECT. MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE TREAD OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL SUCH CONCENTRATED INSULATION INSULATION BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE | BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE | BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE | INSULATION o >
R308.4 IN THE RCO. NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE LOADS SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO FOUNDATION J49 3 CAR GARAGE : 793 s.{. =
12. LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOSETS (INCANDESCENT W/ R-15 INSULATION W/ R-15 INSULATION W/ R-15 INSULATION 9 >
OR LANDING PLATFORM. [COMPLY W/ RCO R311.5.2) VIA BEAMS, POST AND / OR SOLID BLOCKING R
AND FLUORESCENT) SHALL BE ENCLOSED PATIO: XXX s f ~
4. INDEPENDENT METAL DRYER VENT SYSTEM 9 HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST (COMPLY W/ RCO). COLUMN SCHEDULE : S.I. o
W/ DAMPER TO BE INSTALLED. SYSTEM TO ONE SIDE OF STAIRS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HVAC LEGEND © [132us z
VENT MOISTURE DIRECTLY OUTDOORS (COMPLY HANDRAILS WILL BE LOCATED 34" TO 38" 13. PROVIDE PROPER THICKNESS AND SPANS OF ) .
W/RCO M1501.1). MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM TREAD NOSING. [SCHOE,\/,T;WW/FROC%F;%EJ;S AND SUBFLOORS 5]  4X12 SUPPLY AR @) o 2xe's LIVABLE AREA CALCULATIONS ARE MADE FROM THE OUTSIDE
HAND GRIP CROSS SECTION DIMENSION SHALL ' 8X16 RETURN AIR [2) 2x6'S FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS. STAIRWELLS AND FIREPLACE AREAS
5. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST CONTAIN AN NOT EXCEED 2 1/4”. [COMPLY W/ RCO R311) _ © | @2x¢s
14. ROOF VENTS TO MEET 1:150 VENT AREA RATIO ARE INCLUDED
OPERABLE WINDOW OR DOOR WHICH WILL (COMPLY W/ RCO R804) © :
PROVIDE A MEANS OF EMERGENCY EGRESS : (4] 2X8'S
W/ AMIN. 5.7 S.F. CLEAR OPENING (5 S.F. AT © | (1) 4x4 P.T.WD. NON LIVABLE AREAS-
GRADE FLOOR] (24" MIN. CLEAR HGT. /20" MIN. @ (1) 6X6 P.T. WD. GARAGES, VERANDA, DECKS, PATIOS, AND EXTERIOR
CLEAR WIDTH) (COMPLY W/ RCO R310). PORCHES AREAS
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G2a) 1o SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
FLOOR PLAN NOTES BEAM/HEADER SCHED. WALL TYPE LEGEND S.F. AREA TABULATION
SYM. | DISCRIPTION REMARKS AREA SQ. FT
1. GARAGE SPACE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM 6. FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED ~ 10. GUARDRAILS (MIN. 36" HIGH) SHALL BE PROVIDED 15. AN ATTIC ACCESS (22" x 30" MIN.) SHALL BE . T @ NO. -
LIVING AREA & ATTIC BY 1/2" GYPSUM W/ A SUPPLY OF AIR FOR FUEL COMBUSTION, ON PORCHES BALCONIES AND RAISED FLOORS PROVIDED TO ANY ATTIC HAVING 30" OF HDR-1] | (2) 2X4's W/ 1) WD. FLITCH
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH DRAFT HOOD DILUTION, AND VENTILATION OF MORE THAN 30" ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE. OPEN CLEAR HEIGHT (COMPLY W/ RCO R807). (2) 2X6's W/ (1] 3" WD. FLITCH S SECOND LEVEL LIVABLE : 794 s.f
HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPERATED FROM ROOMS THE SPACE IN WHICH THE EQUIPMENT IS STAIRS SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS (MIN. 34" HIGH) (2) 2x8's W/ (1) 4 WD. FLITCH ‘ ‘ | | ‘ | | Kl | NROUNORN RN E : I "
ABOVE BY 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM (COMPLY W/ RCO R309.2) INSTALLED (COMPLY W/ RCO). GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS : . - : %\ \$ 7 7 g 1L AN T 3
16. PROVIDE MINIMUM (2) 2X10'S W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD , g 1 1 NN N\ - MAIN LEVEL LIVABLE : 1815 s.f
OR ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES WHICH DO NOT ALLOW FLITCH PLATE AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL [EDR4] | (2) 2X10's W/ [1]3" WD. FLITCH | ‘ | ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ _— ‘ — i EE : £. m
2. PROVIDE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS WITH A 7. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES OR MORE IN OPENINGS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALL R | (2) 2x12's W/ (14" WD. FLITCH 0-3) 05K 0-4 05 | 06" 018 ; <>f
MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE OF 50 CFM. SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED DIAMETER. [COMPLY W/ RCO R312). OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED o] - P LOWER LEVEL LIVABLE : XXX s.f. =
EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED DIRECTLY ?C%IA?EL\(E\?‘V?;%SOEF?S?HDZEQV]WTH 1/2" DRYWALL. HOR-q] | (2)1 f‘ X9 ”LVLS', INTERIOR 2X4 WALL: INTERIOR 2X4 WALL: INTERIOR 2X6 WALL: EXTERIOR 2X4 WALL: EXTERIOR ZIP WALL: EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL: INTERIOR 2X8 WALL: -
TO THE OUTSIDE (COMPLY W/ RCO R303.3). 2 11. PROVIDE PROPER FIREPLACE CLEARANCES AS 17. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF (3) 2X4'S AT EACH END OF HDR7) | (2) 170" X 11/ LVL's %" GYP.BOARD ON BOTH | J4" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH %" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH %" 0SB BOARD ON 1%" ZIP SYSTEM ON %" 0SB BOARD ON %" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH z TOTAL LIVABLE : 2,600 s.f.
5 PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS IN ALL SPECIFIC & MINIMUM HEADROOM @ STAIRS SHALL BE 48" FSEEIEFIREICDOIN SECT. R1001.15, R1003.12 AND R1003.13 ALL BEAMS AND GIRDER TRUSSES UNLESS OR8] | (2) 1% X 14 LVL's 1529%5(:0%)(; v;/éaéth:\lDDs @ f{I)IB%SCOF 2X4 WD. STUDS @ fél.?%SCOFVi/Xé \/1\/??.533,1\]%5 @ | EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2X4 WD. | EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2X4 WD. | EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2Xé WD. f{l)l?I(E)SCOFV\f/X; v;/éa.sgm%s @ |y 2
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN SECT. MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE TREAD ' OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL SUCH CONCENTRATED L - e L - STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/}5" GYP. | STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/J5" GYP. | STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/};" GYP. L - FE :
INSULATION INSULATION BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE | BOARD ON INTERIORSIDE | BOARD ON INTERIORSIDE | INSULATION e 3 CAR GARAGE - 793 o f >
R308.4 IN THE RCO. NOSING DR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE 12. LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOSETS (INCANDESCENT LOADS SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO- FOUNDATION W/ R-15 INSULATION W/ R-15 INSULATION W/ R-15 INSULATION 22 ' AL =
OR LANDING PLATFORM. [COMPLY W/RCOR311.5.2) % (20 (0o c2 e e 0seD VIA BEAMS, POST AND / OR SOLID BLOCKING i i ’ su -
4 INDEPENDENT METAL DRYER VENT SYSTEM 9 HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST (COMPLY W/ RCO). COLUMN SCHEDULE PATIO: XXX s 1. z
W/ DAMPER TO BE INSTALLED. SYSTEM TO ONE SIDE OF STAIRS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HVAC LEGEND © [32us z
VENT MOISTURE DIRECTLY OUTDOORS (COMPLY HANDRAILS WILL BE LOCATED 34" TO 38" 13. PROVIDE PROPER THICKNESS AND SPANS OF © | axes
W/ RCO M1501.1). SHEATHING FOR ROOFS AND SUBFLOORS - '
/ ) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM TREAD NOSING. [S—A]  4X12 SUPPLY AR . LIVABLE AREA CALCULATIONS ARE MADE FROM THE OUTSIDE
HAND GRIP CROSS SECTION DIMENSION SHALL (COMPLY W/ RCO R503]. @ [ @2xe's
> 8X16 RETURN AR . FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS. STAIRWELLS AND FIREPLACE AREAS
5. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST CONTAIN AN NOT EXCEED 2 1/4". (COMPLY W/ RCO R311) _ € | 3axss
14. ROOF VENTS TO MEET 1:150 VENT AREA RATIO ARE INCLUDED
OPERABLE WINDOW OR DOOR WHICH WILL (COMPLY W/ RCO R806) € ,
PROVIDE A MEANS OF EMERGENCY EGRESS : (4] 2X8'S
W/ AMIN. 5.7 S.F. CLEAR OPENING (5 S.F. AT (1) 4X4 P.T. WD. NON LIVABLE AREAS-
GRADE FLOOR] (24" MIN. CLEAR HGT. /20" MIN. @ (1) 6X6 P.T. WD. GARAGES, VERANDA, DECKS, PATIOS, AND EXTERIOR

CLEAR WIDTH) (COMPLY W/ RCO R310).

PORCHES AREAS
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View of 7275 Walters Road
from southern property line

e 11_,_._._--.... . =
g R e i~ -~ - h“b-.k“ -
- 25 = -"""?L'-—-—.
r i = ; - - -l 00000 - o -



nsugar
Text Box
View of 7275 Walters Road from southern property line
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Looking south from proposed home
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C. 7277 Walters F. View across street (no homes)
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Photo D — 7275 Walters
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Photo F — View across the street (no homes)
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